
The pillow is designed to be used for relaxation exercises and rehabilitation exercises. 
STÖDHANDTAG 30 CM, 40 CM, 60 CM, 90 CM 

SUPPORT HANDLE 30 CM, 40 CM, 60 CM, 90 CM 

Artikelnummer / Article number: 142520, 142525, 142530, 142534 

Avsedd användning / Instructions for Use 

Stödhandtaget skruvas fast i vägg för att ge stöd vid uppresning från t ex badkar eller toalett. 

The support handle is fixed in a wall for support when rising from bath tub or toilet seat. 

Säkerhetsanvisning / Safety Instructions 

Handtaget skall monteras av behörig fackman. Var noga med att stödhandtaget sitter fast 

ordentligt i väggen. Väggen samt infästningen av handtaget sätter begränsningen i 

brukarvikt. 

The support handle shall be installed by a licensed professional. Make sure the handle is securely 

fastened in the wall. The wall and the installation set the limit for user weight. 

Skötselanvisning / Care Instructions 

Handtaget kan autoklaveras max 3 min i 85°C. Tvättas med tvållösning alkali ph 5-9. 

The handle can be washed in 85°C for max 3 minutes. Can be washed with soap alkali ph 5-9. 

Återvinning / Recycling 

  Då produkten är uttjänt återvinns den som metallskrot.  Emballaget består av wellpapp och återvinns i 

  enlighet med detta. 

  When the product is used up, it is recycled as scrap metal. The packaging consists of plastic and/or  

  corrugated cardboard and is recycled accordingly. 

Bruksanvisning 

Directions for Use 

Teknisk specification / Technical Specification 

art nr 142520 
30 cm 

diameter: 2,5 cm 
vikt/weight: 0,35 kg 

art nr 142520 
40 cm 

diameter: 2,5 cm 
vikt/weight: 0,43 kg 

art nr 142520 
60 cm 

diameter: 2,5 cm 
vikt/weight: 0,56 kg 

art nr 142520 
90 cm 

diameter: 2,5 cm 
vikt/weight: 0,78 kg 

Material: stål / steel 

Max 85°C 

 

Soap solution 

alkali pH 5-9 

MDR 
2017/745 
2007/47/EG 

Tillverkas av / Manufactured by: 
Swereco AB 
Vagnvägen 4 

SE-364 42 Lenhovda 
SWEDEN 

Tel: +46 (0)8 5000 5240 
www.swereco.com 
info@swereco.com 

2021_11 

Installation: 

Fästplattor med tre hål för 
fixering i vägg. 
Avstånd handtag-vägg 9 cm. 

Plates with 3 pre-drilled 
holes for fixation to the wall. 
Distance grab bar-wall: 9 cm. 

http://www.swereco.com/



